
 
2016 Ohio Housing Trust Fund Advisory Committee 

 
 
Elizabeth Brown 
2499 Wenatchee Lane 
Cincinnati, OH 45230 
Telephone: (513) 624-0954 
E-Mail: eaebrown49@gmail.com 
Representing: Fair Housing Organizations 
Term: 10/10/2018 
 
Bill Faith 
Executive Director 
Coalition on Homelessness and Housing in Ohio  
175 East Third Street, Suite 250 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Telephone: (614) 280-1984 
E-Mail:  billfaith@cohhio.org  
Representing: A Religious, Civic or Social Service Org. 
Term Expires:  10/10/2018 
 
Robert Fletcher 
Chief Executive Officer  
Ohio Association of Realtors 
200 East Town Street 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
Telephone: (614) 228-6675 
E-Mail: fletcher@ohiorealtors.org 
Representing: Licensed Real Estate Brokers 
Term Expires: 10/10/2017         
 
Heidi Fought 
Director of Governmental Affairs 
Ohio Township Association 
6500 Taylor Road, Suite A 
Blacklick, Ohio 43004 
Telephone:  (614) 863-0045 
E-Mail:  fought@ohiotownships.org 
Representing: Townships 
Term Expires:  10/10/2019 
 
Elaine Gimmel 
Chief Operating Officer 
Emerald Development and Economic Network, Inc.  
7812 Madison Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44102 
Telephone: (216) 961-9690 
E-Mail: egimmel@edeninc.org  
Representing: Individuals and families included in the 
income groups targeted by HB 339 
Term: 10/10/2018 
 
 
 
 

 
Jennifer Gorsuch Walters 
President of Construction/Developer 
Fairfield Homes, Inc. 
603 W. Wheeling Street 
P.O. Box 190 
Lancaster, Ohio 43130 
Telephone:  (740) 653-3583 
E-Mail: jwalters@fairfieldhomesohio.com 
Representing: For-Profit Rental Housing Industry  
Term Expires: 10/11/2017 
 
Jerry Katz 
36 East Southington Avenue 
Worthington, Ohio 43085 
Telephone: (614) 888-8062 
E-Mail: j.katz@att.net  
Representing: Lenders 
Term Expires:  10/10/2017 
 
Angela King 
Recorder 
Mercer County 
101 N. Main Street, Room 203 
Celina, Ohio 45822 
Telephone:  (419) 586-4232 
E-Mail: Angie.King@mercercountyohio.org  
Representing: Municipal Corporations   
Term Expires: 10/10/2019 
 
Deborah Lieberman 
County Commissioner 
Montgomery County 
451 West Third Street 
Dayton, Ohio  45422 
Telephone:  (937) 225-4015 
E-Mail: liebermand@mcohio.org 
Representing: County Governments   
Term Expires: 10/10/2018 
 
Susan Secoy 
Deputy Director 
Fairfield Metropolitan Housing Authority 
315 N Columbus Street 
Lancaster, OH 43130 
Telephone:  740-653-6618 X226 
E-Mail: susan@fairfieldmha.org 
Representing: Local Housing Authorities 
Term: 10/10/2018 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Laura Swanson 
Executive Director 
Ohio Housing Council 
1225 PO Box 12266 
Columbus, Ohio  43212 
Telephone: (614) 488-2115 
E-Mail: lswanson@caahq 
Representing: For-Profit Builders and Developers  
Term Expires:  10/10/2017 
 
Cheryl Thiessen 
Executive Director 
Jackson-Vinton Community Action Agency, Inc. 
118 South New York Avenue 
Wellston, Ohio  45692 
Telephone:  (740) 384-3722 
E-Mail: cthiessen@jvcai.org 
Representing: Nonprofit Organizations 
Term Expires: 10/10/2018 
 
John Urbanski 
President/CEO 
United Way of Hancock County 
245 Stanford Pkwy 
Findlay, OH 45840 
Telephone:  (419) 423-1432 
E-Mail: john.urbanski@uwhancock.org  
Representing: Nonprofit Organizations 
Term Expires: 10/10/2019 
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